

ORDER BELOW APPLICATION DATED 14/10/2025 FILED BY
COMPLAINANT IN SCC NO.53/2025

Accused is absent when called. Hence, issue NBW against him as prayed.

Date : 04/12/2025
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.