

ORDER APPLICATION BELOW EXH.18 DATED 22/01/2026 IN SCC
NO. 53/2025

Reissue NWB against accused as prayed. The complainant has also prayed for issuance of show cause notice to concern police station. On last date NBW issued against accused and it was given to the complainant by hand to produce to concern police station. Today, the complainant has produced copy of NBW which shows that the NBW given by him to concern police station for execution. However, the concern police station has not submitted any report regarding execution of NBW issued against accused. Hence, issue show cause notice to concern police station as prayed.

Date : 22/01/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.