

ORDER BELOW EXH.23 APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF ACCUSED
FOR EXEMPTION IN SCC NO. 53/2025

Granted.

Date : 21/04/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.